COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	the	M	latter	of:
111	uic	TAT	ıaııcı	OI.

APPLICATION BY WATER SERVICE)	
CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY,)	
ALONG WITH CORIX INFRASTRUCTURE)	
(US) INC. AND SW MERGER ACQUISITION)	Case No. 2022-00396
CORP., FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF)	
CONTROL)	

NOTICE OF FILING

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky ("WSCK"), Corix Infrastructure (US) Inc. ("Corix US"), and SW Merger Acquisition Corp. ("SWMAC") (collectively, "Joint Applicants"), by counsel, hereby provides notice that they are filing the attached written acknowledgments accepting and agreeing to be bound by the regulatory commitments required by the Commission in its Order dated March 23, 2023, as modified in its Order dated May 5, 2023.

Respectfully Submitted,

STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER, AND MOLONEY, PLLC

 TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

/s/ Valerie T. Herring
Valerie T. Herring
2200 IDS Center
80 South 8th Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
Telephone No.: (612) 977-8400
Fax No.: (612) 977-8650
VHerring@Taftlaw.com
Attorney for SW Merger
Acquisition Corp.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

AFFIDA	VIT		
OF CONTROL)		
CORP., FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER)		
(US) INC. AND SW MERGER ACQUISITION)		
ALONG WITH CORIX INFRASTRUCTURE)	Case No. 2022-00396	
CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY,)		
APPLICATION BY WATER SERVICE)		
In the Matter of:			

The undersigned, Seth Whitney being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the President for Water Service Corporation of Kentucky ("WSCK"), that he is authorized to submit this affidavit on behalf of WSCK, and that WSCK agrees to be bound by the Commitments set forth in the Appendix to the Commission's Order dated March 23, 2023, as modified by the Commission's Order dated May 5, 2023, in the above captioned case.

Seth Whitney, Affiant

NOTARY CERTIF	TICATE	
STATE OF OHIO		
COUNTY OF CHYAHOGA		
Subscribed, acknowledged and sworn to before me	by SETH WHITT	VEY on
this 9th day of MAY, , 2023.		
My commission expires: 10-26-2027 Amet & Paciorek NOTARY PUBLIC		JANET E PACIOREK Notary Public State of Ohio My Comm. Expires October 26, 2027

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

AFFIDAVIT				
OF CONTROL)			
CORP., FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER)			
(US) INC. AND SW MERGER ACQUISITION)			
ALONG WITH CORIX INFRASTRUCTURE)	Case No. 2022-00396		
CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY,)			
APPLICATION BY WATER SERVICE)			
In the Matter of:				

The undersigned, Lisa Sparrow being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the President of Corix Infrastructure (US) Inc. ("Corix US"), that she is authorized to submit this affidavit on behalf of Corix US, and that Corix US agrees to be bound by the Commitments set forth in the Appendix to the Commission's Order dated March 23, 2023, as modified by the Commission's Order dated May 5, 2023, in the above captioned case.

Lisa Sparrow, Affiant

NOTARY CERTIFICATE		
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA, CANADA		
CITY OF NORTH VANCOUVER		
Subscribed, acknowledged and sworn to before me by this	ALLAN McGAVIN Barrister • Solicitor FARRIS LLP 2500 - 700 West Georgia Street P.O. Box 10026, Pacific Centre Vancouver, BC V7Y 1B3	

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:			
APPLICATION BY WATER SERVICE)		
CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY,)		
ALONG WITH CORIX INFRASTRUCTURE)	Case No. 2022-00396	
(US) INC. AND SW MERGER ACQUISITION)		
CORP., FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER)		
OF CONTROL)		
AFFIDAVIT			

The undersigned, Rob MacLean, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Chief Executive Officer for SW Merger Acquisition Corp. ("SWMAC"), that he is authorized to submit this affidavit on behalf of SWMAC, and that SWMAC agrees to be bound by the Commitments set forth in the Appendix to the Commission's Order dated March 23, 2023, as modified by the Commission's Order dated May 5, 2023, in the above captioned case.

Rob MacLean, Affiant

<u>NOTARY CERTIFI</u>	CATE
STATE OF TEXAS	
county of Fort Bend	
Subscribed, acknowledged and sworn to before me b	by Rob MacLean on
this $\underline{9}$ day of \underline{May} , 2023.	LYNETTE KAY DOSTAL
My commission expires: 6-11-2024.	Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 06-11-2024
Lynette Kay Dostal	Notary ID 128168418
NOTARY PUBLIC	